



State of Wisconsin
2021 - 2022 LEGISLATURE

LRBa0398/1
EKL:skw

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 147**

April 9, 2021 - Offered by Representative PETERSEN.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
2 **1.** Page 12, line 3: delete “insurer” and substitute “licensee”.
3 **2.** Page 13, line 1: delete “A” and substitute “If applicable, no later than 2 years
4 after the effective date of this subsection [LRB inserts date], a”.
5 **3.** Page 14, line 14: delete “or receives the order”.
6 **4.** Page 18, line 22: delete “copy” and substitute “form”.
7 **5.** Page 19, line 20: delete “accessed” and substitute “acquired”.

8 (END)